

2756 Mt. Moriah Parkway Memphis, TN. 38115 (901) 566-0025 FAX: (901) 566-0030 www.memphisbowling.org

## MEMPHIS AREA USBC ASSOCIATION LEADER COMMITMENT FORM TO THE ASSOCIATION AND BOWLERS AND LEADERSHIP CODE OF ETHICS

## PLEASE READ ALL OF THE INFORMATION BELOW CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING

TO NOMINATION COMMITTEE – Memphis Area USBC Association (Instructions on next page)	
I, am interested in the future of bowling in Memphis and am willing to devote my time and efforts the betterment of bowling. I desire to have my name placed in nomination as requested for the Memphis Area USBC Association.	for
I recognize that, if elected, I will have the responsibility to attend all Board of Director meetings and to carry out any assigned duties to best of my ability. Failure to meet these responsibilities will be cause for removal from office. Monthly Board of Director meetings a held on the second Tuesday of each month. Directors missing more than three meetings per year are subject to removal from office realize I must have the time to work as a lane representative and to work during the city or other tournaments.	are
I recognize that I must remain a member, in good standing, of the United States Bowling Congress. I must bowl in a league and/or residual within the jurisdiction of the Memphis Area USBC and <u>MUST NOT</u> bowl in any unsanctioned leagues.	ide
I pledge my commitment to the Memphis Area USBC Association to serve, with other Board Members, the bowlers of our Association.	
<ul> <li>I commit myself to</li> <li>➤ The goals and purpose of our Association. These goals will be our members' needs.         We will seek our members' responses with regard to the successes of our programs and services.</li> <li>➤ Cooperate and willingly put forth the effort to establish and maintain good working relationships with other Board Members.</li> <li>➤ Participate in consensus to resolve conflict that may arise among Board Members.</li> <li>➤ Maintain a professional demeanor when serving as an officer or director of our Association.</li> <li>➤ Fulfill the responsibilities of my position on the Board of Directors to the best of my abilities.</li> <li>➤ If I cannot meet my commitment, I will set a deadline for improvements. If I cannot meet that deadline, I will resign from the MAUSBC Board of Directors.</li> <li>If elected to this Board I will</li> <li>➤ Represent the interests of all people served by this organization and not favor special interests inside or outside of this Association.</li> <li>➤ Keep confidential information confidential.</li> <li>➤ Approach all Board issues with an open mind, prepared to make the best decisions for everyone involved.</li> <li>➤ Do nothing to violate the trust of those who elected or appointed me to the Board or of those we serve.</li> <li>➤ Focus my efforts on the mission of the Association and not on my personal goals.</li> </ul>	
Never exercise authority as a Board member except when acting in a meeting with the full Board or as I am delegated by the Board.	
Please answer <u>YES</u> or <u>NO</u> to the following questions  1) Do you have a working knowledge of USBC rules and regulations?	
<ul><li>2) Time to attend monthly Board meetings 2nd Tuesday of each month?</li><li>3) Ability to perform all duties and responsibilities in an unbiased manner?</li></ul>	
<ul><li>4) Ability to get along and work well with others?</li><li>5) Availability on weekend to assist with tournaments and lane certifications?</li></ul>	
6) Ability to present oral or written reports to the Board, if required?	

\_\_\_\_\_ DATE: \_\_\_\_

SIGNATURE: \_\_\_\_



2756 Mt. Moriah Parkway Memphis, TN. 38115 (901) 566-0025 FAX: (901) 566-0030 www.memphisbowling.org

## **CANDIDATE INFORMATION**

## PLEASE PRINT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION

Position Desired:				
Name:	Email:			
Address:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City/State/Zip:				
Home Phone:	Cell:		Work:	
Education Level:				
Employer:		Type of Work:		
References:				
Bowling Experience				
Leagues:			<del>-</del>	
League Offices held/number of y	ears:		<del> </del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MAUSBC Experience				
Board positions held/Number of	years:			
Bowling Affiliations:				
Committees appointed to/Number of yea	ars:			
Current Profession:				
Hobbies/Fundraisers/Volunteer work/ot	ther comments,	etc:		

Please return this form to the Memphis Area USBC Association office as soon as possible. Either Mail or fax to the

Attn: Nomination Committee Memphis Area USBC Association 2756 Mt. Moriah Pkwy Suite 200 Memphis, TN 38115

Office (901) 566-0025 **Fax** (901) 566-0030